

HB0065/737070/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 65
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, strike “services” and substitute “certain information”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with “ORGANIZATION” in line 11 down through “PROVIDED” in line 13 and substitute “ENTITY THAT PROVIDES DATING SERVICES IF ITS PRINCIPAL BUSINESS IS NOT TO PROVIDE INTERNATIONAL DATING SERVICES BETWEEN MARYLAND RESIDENTS AND FOREIGN NATIONALS AND IT CHARGES COMPARABLE RATES AND OFFERS COMPARABLE SERVICES TO ALL INDIVIDUALS IT SERVES REGARDLESS OF THE INDIVIDUAL’S GENDER OR COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP”; and in line 29, strike “ANY” and substitute “PERSONAL CONTACT”.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 15, inclusive; in line 16, strike “(2)” and substitute “(1)”; in line 17, after “BROKER;” insert “AND”; strike in their entirety lines 18 and 19; in line 20, strike “(4)” and substitute “(2)”; in line 29, strike “SERVICES” and substitute “PERSONAL CONTACT INFORMATION”; and in the same line, after “RECRUIT” insert “, INCLUDING THE LAST NAME, PHONE NUMBER, ADDRESS, OR ELECTRONIC MAIL ADDRESS OF THE CLIENT OR THE RECRUIT,”.

On page 5, strike beginning with “AT” in line 11 down through “CLIENT,” in line 12 and substitute “PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF ANY PERSONAL CONTACT INFORMATION TO THE CLIENT OR THE RECRUIT,”.

On page 6, in line 5, after “DISCLOSE” insert “PERSONAL CONTACT”.